

In the
Indiana Supreme Court

CASE NO. 53S00-1104-DI-244

IN THE MATTER OF)
)
DAVID E. SCHALK)
Attorney Number 15551-53)

AMENDED BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David E. Schalk
Attorney Number 15551-53

David E. Schalk
1706 South Olive Street
Bloomington, IN 47401

812-336-9093
schalk@schalk.net

Table of Contents

INTRODUCTION	2
I. The First Allegation – Rule 8.4(b).....	5
II. The Second Allegation – Rule 8.4(d).....	9
CLARIFICATION OF MY ANSWER TO THE DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION	10
SOME FURTHER DISCUSSION AND ARGUMENT.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Bivins v. State</i> , 642 N.E.2d 928, 946 (Ind.1994).....	4
<i>City of Carmel v. Steele</i> , 865 N.E.2d 612,618 (Ind. 2007)	12
<i>Duff v. State</i> , 508 N.E.2d 17, 24 (Ind.1987) (Dickson, J., separate opinion	5
<i>George v. National Collegiate Athletic Assn.</i> , 945 N.E.2d 150 (Ind. 2011)	13
<i>Healthscript, Inc. v. State</i> , 770 N.E.2d 810, 815-16 (Ind. 2002)	13
<i>Schalk v. State</i> , 943 N.E.2d 427 (Ind. Ct. App. 2011), <i>trans. denied</i>	2, 6, 7, 15
<i>State ex rel. Hatcher v. Lake Super. Ct., Room Three</i> , 500 N.E.2d 737, 739 (Ind.1986)	12
<i>Walden v. State</i> , 895 N.E.2d 1182,1188-89 (Ind. 2008)(Rucker J., Dissenting)	5
<i>Walden v. State</i> , 895 N.E.2d 1182,1190 (Ind. 2008)(Dickson J., Dissenting).....	5
<i>Yeager v. Bloomington Obstetrics</i> , 585 N.E.2d 696 (Ind.App. 1 Dist. 1992).....	14

Statutes

Ind.Code § 35-33-1-4	3
Ind.Code § 35-41-5-1	5
Ind.Code § 35-48-4-11	12
Ind.Code § 35-48-4-11(1)	5

Constitutional Provisions

Ind.Const art 1, § 3	14
Ind.Const. art 1, § 24	9
Ind.Const. art. 1, § 19	4
